## 2018 RES-87 AWARDING A CONTRACT TO MADISON-AREA URBAN MINISTRIES FOR JAIL TO COMMUNITY RE-ENTRY SERVICES DCDHS-ACS DIVISION

The 2018 Dane County adopted budget included funds for a program to work with Dane County Jail inmates who are transitioning into the community by providing case management and peer support. The objective of this program is to eliminate the intrapersonal and environmental factors that contribute to individuals engaging in repeated criminal activity resulting in repeated periods of incarceration. A Request for Proposals (RFP) was issued and multiple applications were filed prior to the April 18 deadline. After a review of these applications, Dane County Department of Human Services intends to enter into a contract with the winning applicant, Madison-Area Urban Ministries (MUM).

This resolution awards a contract totaling \$110,000 to MUM to provide case management and peer support services for Dane County Jail inmates who are re-entering the community. MUM will be the lead agency among a collaborative that also includes Nehemiah Corporation, Anesis, and the Jesse Crawford Recovery Center.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that Dane County enter into a contract with Madison-Area Urban Ministries in the amount of \$110,000.

**BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED** that the Dane County Executive and County Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the described contract with Madison Area Urban Ministries on behalf of Dane County.